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TD/TC 60m 
1 Karmen Räli 2002 HLA 9,1 8,9 
2 Andra Reidla 2002 ULA 9,3 8,9 
3 Eliis-Maria Koit 2002 HPK 9,2 9,1 
4 Hanna-Liina Salf 2002 HLA 9,3 9,2 
5 Keristina Saumets 2002 HPK 9,2 9,3 
6 Maarja Kask 2002 Kullamaa 9,5 9,6 
7 Elizaveta Salihova 2002 ULA 9,6 
8 Karrolina Lillemets 2002 Taebla 9,6 
9 Darja Zaboronok 2002 HLA 9,7 
10 Gerda Riibak 2002 Ridala PK 9,7 
11 Kätlin Luur 2002 Taebla 9,7 
12 Moona Maria Ernets 2003 HPK 9,8 
13 Maian Tohver 2002 ULA 9,8 
14 Laura-Liis Jõgari 2002 Nõva 9,9 
15 Maily Märss 2003 Ridala PK 9,9 
16 Keity-Liina Kallas 2003 Nõva 9,9 
17 Annabel Moor 2003 HPK 10 
18 Kätriin Vichterpal 2002 Ridala PK 10,1 
19 Marjana Kuldsaar 2002 Lihula G 10,1 
20 Kärt Hansman 2003 Ridala PK 10,2 
21 Geily Sillaste 2003 HLA 10,3 
22 Mari-Ann Liidemaa 2002 Kullamaa 10,3 
23 Laura Aruksaar 2002 Kullamaa 10,3 
24 Kärolin Raudsepp 2002 ULA 10,3 
25 Merel Keldrima 2002 HLA 10,3 
26 Reelika Pärna 2002 Taebla 10,4 
27 Jana Kardin 2002 Lihula G 10,5 
28 Helen Alp 2003 Ridala PK 10,9 
 
TC/TB 60m 
1 Anna-Maria Vjazemski 2000 HPK 9,0 8,6 
2 Adele Lass 2000 HPK 9,0 8,7 
3 Anna Luuk 2000 Lihula 8,8 8,8 
4 Kristina Tsalova 2000 Ridala  8,9 8,9 
5 Kati Olesk 2001 HPK 9,0 9,1 
6 Ketrin Puskar 2001 HPK 9,2 9,2 
7 Katrin Veek 2001 Lihula 9,3 
8 Marie Põlluaed 2001 HLA 9,4 
9 Kärt Kurisman 2001 Ridala  9,4 
10 Jekaterina Jermolina 2001 Taebla 9,5 
11 Lenika Pärna 2001 Taebla 9,6 
12 Grete Luts 2001 Kullamaa 9,6 
13 Kadi Vahtmeister 2000 Kullamaa 9,6 
14 Sille Männik 2001 Taebla 9,9 
15 Anita Lipu 2001 Kullamaa 10,1 
16 Nele Lellemäe 2001 ULA 10,2 
17 Mona Liinat 2001 ULA 10,2 
18 Liisi Tormis 2001 HLA 10,3 
19 Kariina Sarapuu 2001 ULA 10,8 
20 Anna Maria Õun 2001 ULA 10,9 
 
TB/TA 100m 
1 Simona Liisbet Seppi 1999 HPK 14,6 14,4 
2 Anett Triebstock 1998 HPK 14,7 14,8 
3 Lisete Ulla 1998 HPK 14,9 14,9 
4 Elina Tammeleht 1999 HPK 15,3 15,1 



5 Pille-Riin Seimann 1999 Kullamaa 15,5 15,5 
6 Johanna Maria Koplik 1999 HPK 14,8 15,6 
7 Jana Zjabkina 1998 HPK 15,9 
8 Andra Salumaa 1998 Kullamaa 16,2 
9 Vironika Baukier 1999 HPK 16,2 
10 Carmen Treu 1999 Kullamaa 16,3 
 
TD/TC 600m 
1 Hanna-Liisa salf 2002 HLA 1.59,3 
2 Kristina Saumets 2002 HPK 2.01,4 
3 Keity-Liina Kallas 2003 Nõva 2.07,9 
4 Eliis-Maria Koit 2002 HPK 2.11,3 
5 Reelika Pärna 2002 Taebla 2.11,9 
6 Maily Märss 2004 Ridala PK 2.14,4 
7 Maarja Kask 2002 Kullamaa 2.26,8 
8 Karina Rog 2002 Nikolai kool 2.34,1 
9 Kätriin Vichterpal 2002 Ridala PK 2.35,1 
10 Jana Kardin 2002 Lihula 2.35,8 
11 Mari-Ann Liidemaa 2002 Kullamaa 2.36,6 
12 Kärt Hansman 2003 Ridala PK 2.38,2 
13 Viktoria Hrapljuk 2002 Nikolai kool 2.42,2 
14 Anna-Kristina Kokvel 2003 Ridala PK 2.42,6 
 
TC/TB 600m 
1 Reneli Saumets 2000 HPK 1.51,5 
2 Anastasija Skatsko 2001 Nikolai 1.52,7 
3 Kristina Tsalova 2000 Ridala 1.58,7 
4 Kati Olesk 2000 HPK 2.02,8 
5 Kädi Raadla 2001 Taebla 2.08,1 
6 Leanika Pärna 2001 Taebla 2.09,6 
7 Katarina Sits 2001 HLA 2.10,1 
8 Grete Luts 2001 Kullamaa 2.16,9 
9 Mona Liinat 2001 ULA 2.19,6 
10 Kadi Vahtmeister 2000 Kullamaa 2.20,8 
11 Nele Lillemäe 2001 ULA 2.21,9 
12 Jekaterina Jermolina 2001 Taebla 2.22,6 
13 Anna Maria Õun 2001 ULA 2.28,4 
 
TB/TA 800m 
1 Angeelika Siitmaa 1998 Kullamaa 3.05,2 
2 Lisete Ulla 1998 HPK 3.13,9 
3 Carmen Treu 1999 Kullamaa 3.35,9 
 
TD/TC kõrgushüpe 
1 Karmen Räli  HLA 1,35 
2 Hanna-Liisa Salf  HLA 1,30 
3 Eliis-Maria Koit  HPK 1,30 
4 Annabel Moor  HPK 1,25 
5 Elizaveta Salihova  ULA 1,20 
5 Maian Tohver  ULA 1,20 
5 Kristina Saumets  HPK 1,20 
8 Andra Reidla  ULA 1,15 
9 Keity-Liina Kallas  Nõva 1,15 
10 Moona Ernets  HPK 1,05 
11 Maria Seppi  ULA 1,05 
 
TC/TB kõrgushüpe 
1 Anna-Maria Vjazemski 2000 HPK 1,55 
2 Reneli Saumets 2000 HPK 1,35 
3 Kati Olesk 2001 HPK 1,35 



4 Anna Luuk 2000 Lihula 1,30 
5 Ketrin Puskar 2001 HPK 1,25 
6 Aulike Põllumägi 2001 Ridala 1,20 
6 Kristina Tsalova 2000 Ridala 1,20 
8 Grete Sadulsepp 2000 Taebla 1,20 
 
TB/TA kõrgushüpe 
1 Simona Liisbet Seppi 1999 HPK 1,45 
2 Lisete Ulla 1998 HPK 1,40 
3 Johanna Maria Koplik 1999 HPK 1,35 
 
TD/TC kaugushüpe 
1 Andra Reidla 2002 UAK 4,23 
2 Kristina Saumets 2002 HPK 4,23 
3 Karmen Räli 2002 HLA 4,17 
4 Eliis-Maria Koit 2002 HPK 3,93 
5 Hanna Liisa Salf 2002 HLA 3,93 
6 Maily Märss 2004 Ridala PK 3,86 
7 Kätriin Vichterpal 2002 Ridala PK 3,85 
8 Maian Tohver 2002 ULA 3,83 
9 Elizaveta Salihova 2002 ULA 3,82 
10 Karolina Lillemets 2002 Taebla 3,81 
11 Annabel Moor 2003 HPK 3,77 
12 Gerda Riibak 2002 Ridala PK 3,72 
13 Keity-Liina Kallas 2003 Nõva  3,68 
14 Moona Maria Ernets 2003 HPK 3,65 
15 Maarja Kask 2002 Kullamaa  3,62 
16 Laura-Liis Jõgar 2003 Nõva  3,62 
17 Kätlin Luur 2002 Taebla 3,48 
18 Laura Aruksaar 2002 Kullamaa  3,44 
19 Mari-Ann Liidemaa 2002 Kullamaa  3,43 
20 Merel Keldrima 2002 HLA 3,46 
21 Jana Kardin 2002 Lihula 3,39 
22 Marjana Kuldsaar 2002 Lihula 3,34 
23 Kärt Hansman 2003 Ridala PK 3,19 
24 Kärolin Raudsepp 2002 ULA 3,10 
25 Geily Sillaste 2003 HLA 2,98 
26 Helen Alp 2003 Ridala PK 2,97 
27 Anna-Kristiina Kokvel 2003 Ridala PK 2,89 
 
TC/TB kaugushüpe 
1 Anna-Maria Vjazemski 2000 HPK 4,99 
2 Reneli Saumets 2000 HPK 4,33 
3 Marie Põlluaed 2001 HLA 4,10 
4 Ketrin Puskar 2001 HPK 4,09 
5 Brita Pika 2000 Lihula 4,06 
6 Andra Paeste 2000 HPK 4,05 
7 Kristina Tsalova 2000 Ridala 3,91 
8 Adele Lass 2000 HPK 3,91 
9 Anna-Luuk 2000 Lihula 3,88 
10 Kati Olesk 2001 HPK 3,88 
11 Grete Luts 2001 Kullamaa 3,73 
12 Aulike Põllumägi 2001 Ridala 3,70 
13 Kadi Vahtmeister 2000 Kullamaa 3,65 
14 Liisa Truu 2000 HPK 3,63 
15 Liisa Sadam 2000 HPK 3,62 
16 Katrin Veek 2001 Lihula 3,58 
17 Nele Lillemägi 2001 ULA 3,53 
18 Kärt Kurisman 2001 Ridala 3,50 
19 Lisandra Tõnning 2001 Taebla 3,39 



20 Sandra Laanjõe 2000 Kullamaa 3,28 
21 Mona Liinat 2001 ULA 3,25 
22 Liisi Tormis 2001 HLA 3,02 
23 Anna Maria Õun 2001 ULA 2,88 
 
TB/TA kaugushüpe 
1 Elina Tammeleht 1999 HPK 4,20 
2 Johanna Maria Koplik 1999 HPK 4,17 
3 Simona Liisbet Seppi 1999 HPK 4,15 
4 Lisete Ulla 1998 HPK 4,12 
5 Pille-Riin Seimann 1999 Kullamaa 3,78 
6 Carmen Treu 1999 Kullamaa 3,56 
7 Jana Zjabkina 1998 HPK 3,50 
 
TC/TB kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Anna-Maria Vjazemski 2000 HPK 9,20 
2 Liisa Truu 2000 HPK 8,80 
3 Liisa Sadam 2000 HPK 8,69 
4 Andra Paeste 2001 HPK 7,92 
5 Anna Luuk 2000 Lihula 7,52 
6 Jane-Riin Niit 2001 HLA 7,50 
7 Adele Lass 2000 HPK 7,31 
8 Aulike Põllumägi 2001 Ridala 7,22 
9 Sandra Laanjõe 2000 Kullamaa 6,88 
10 Vidzinja Nargla 2001 Kullamaa 6,72 
11 Kädi Raadla 2001 Taebla 6,09 
12 Lisandra Tõnning 2001 Taebla 5,95 
13 Katarina Sits 2001 HLA 5,78 
14 Sille Männik 2001 Taebla 4,83 
 
TB/TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Hanna-Maria Tamm 1998 Taebla 9,74 
2 Lisete Ulla 1998 HPK 9,21 
3 Simona Liisbet Seppi 1999 HPK 8,93 
4 Sirle Suuster 1998 Kullamaa 8,14 
5 Johanna Maria Koplik 1999 HPK 7,58 
6 Meril Topper 1998 Kullamaa 7,47 
7 Lisett Loderaud 1999 HPK 7,23 
 
TB/TA odavise 500g 
1 Hanna-Maria Tamm 1998 Taebla 31,42 
2 Lisete Ulla  1998 HPK 31,13 
3 Simona Liisbet Seppi 1999 HPK 24,65 
4 Johanna Maria Koplik 1999 HPK 22,92 
 
TD/TC pallivise 
1 Eliis-Maria Koit 2002 HPK 38,5 
2 Darja Zaboronok 2002 HLA 36 
3 Hanna-Liisa Salf 2002 HLA 34 
4 Laura Aruksaar 2002 Kullamaa 33,5 
5 Kätlin Luur 2002 Taebla G 31 
6 Maily Märss 2004 Ridala PK 30 
7 Kätriin Vichterpal 2002 Ridala PK 29 
8 Marjana Kuldsaar 2002 Lihula 29 
9 Helen Alp 2003 Ridala PK 28 
10 Karina Rog 2002 Nikolai 28 
11 Viktoria Hpapljuk 2002 Nikolai 27,5 
12 Andra Reidla 2002 ULA 27 
13 Laura -Liis Jõgar 2003 Nõva 25,5 
14 Geily Sillaste 2003 HLA 23 



15 Keity-Liina Kallas 2003 Nõva 23 
16 Mar-Ann Liidemaa 2002 Kullamaa 23 
17 Helju-Eliis Nagelmann 2002 Kullamaa 23 
18 Annabel Moor 2003 HPK 21 
19 Jelizaveta Salihova 2002 ULA 21 
20 Kärolin Raudsepp 2002 ULA 21 
21 Moona Ernets 2003 HPK 18,5 
22 Jana Kardin 2002 Lihula 17 
 
TC/TB pallivise 
1 Anna-Maria Vjazemski 2000 HPK 51 
2 Adele Lass 2000 HPK 44 
3 Aulike Põllumägi 2001 Ridala 43 
4 Kädi Raadla 2001 Taebla 40,5 
5 Jane-Riin Niit 2001 HLA 40 
6 Grete Sadulsepp 2000 Taebla 40 
7 Lisandra Tõnning 2001 Taebla 40 
8 Andra Paeste 2001 HPK 38 
9 Sandra Laanjõe 2000 Kullamaa 37 
10 Kati Olesk 2001 HPK 35 
11 Anna Luuk 2000 Lihula 35 
12 Ketrin Puskar 2001 HPK 34 
13 Liisa Truu 2000 HPK 34 
14 Liisa Sadam 2000 HPk 28 
 
PD/PC 60m 
1 Eric-Mathias Hein 2002 HPK 9,2 9,1 
2 Kaarel Laherand 2002 HPK 9,4 9,1 
3 Kaarel Aavekukk 2002 Kullamaa 9,2 9,2 
4 Erko Puskar 2003 HPK 9,3 9,2 
5 Robin Särg 2003 HPK 9,3 9,3 
6 Kevin Reidar Bachaus 2002 Lihula 9,4 9,5 
7 Ken Peit 2002 HPK 9,5 
8 Markkus Kõre 2003 HLA 9,5 
9 Markus Sõber 2003 Lihula 9,6 
10 Robin Uspenski 2003 HLA 9,6 
11 Juzef-Artur Smigurski 2003 ULA 9,7 
12 Virgo Vallik  Lihula 9,7 
13 Kevin Uspenski 2003 HLA 9,7 
14 Gregor Uustalu  HLA 9,8 
15 Villem Mihk 2002 Kullamaa 9,8 
16 Marten Põld  Lihula 9,8 
17 Tauno Runtal 2002 ULA 9,9 
18 Peeter Kaus 2002 Taebla 10,1 
19 Randy Põld  Lihula 10,1 
20 Alen Samonin 2002 ULA 10,2 
21 Uku Tikerpuu 2002 ULA 10,2 
22 Tanel Toomemägi 2005  10,2 
23 Gerdo Randviir 2002 Kullamaa 10,2 
24 Martin Mägist  Lihula 10,6 
 
PC/PB 60m 
1 Kevin Sakson 2000 HPK 8,0 8,1 
2 Karmo Einmann 2000 HPK 8,2 8,2 
3 Martin Teppan 2000 Lihula 8,5 8,5 
4 Helger Ööpik  HLA 8,8 8,9 
5 Margo Turu 2000 Kullamaa 8,8 8,9 
6 Reno Mark 2000 Lihula 8,8 9,0 
7 Targo Kokvel 2001 Ridala 9,0 
8 Marko Kütt 2001 HPK 9,0 



9 Artur Haug 2000 Nikolai 9,1 
10 Karl Käärats 2000 HPK 9,1 
11 Hain Hansman 2000 Ridala 9,1 
12 Kevin Kiviselg 2000 Lihula 9,2 
13 Marten Valk 2001 Ridala 9,5 
14 Rocco Mõtt 2001 Lihula 9,6 
15 Raiko Uus  HLA 9,7 
16 Tauri Kokvel 2000 Ridala 9,8 
17 Lehari Reppo 2001 Ridala 10,5 
 
PB/PA 100m 
1 Andres Proosväli 1998 HPK 11,8 11,5 
2 Aleksei Jermolin 1998 Taebla 12,4 11,7 
3 Erki Mitman 1999 Noarootsi 12,5 12,2 
4 Karl Mägar 1999 Lihula 12,4 12,2 
5 Christopher Siider 1997 Taebla 12,9 12,2 
6 Jüri Višovan 1999 Oru 13,0 13,5 
7 Kaarel Virroja 1998 HPK 13,1 
8 Kevin Saar 1997 Kullamaa 13,1 
9 Sven Tinning 1999 Taebla 13,3 
10 Marten Elias 1998 Kullamaa 13,3 
11 Oliver-Erik Suik 1999 HPK 13,5 
12 Ainar sten Junker 1999 Lihula 13,8 
13 Kert Mändla 1999 Kullamaa 14,0 
 
PD/PC 1000m 
1 Sergei Sannikov 2002 Nikolai 3.18,9 
2 Eric-Mathias Hein 2002 HPK 3.29,7 
3 Robin Särg 2003 HPK 3.38,3 
4 Erko Puskar 2003 HPK 3.48,1 
5 Kaarel Laherand 2002 HPK 3.53,4 
6 Ruslan Kargasin 2002 Nikolai 3.59,1 
7 Sergei Bonartsev 2002 Nikolai 4.00,4 
8 Kevin Reidar Bachaus 2002 Lihula 4.00,5 
9 Marten Põld  Lihula 4.04,2 
10 Villem Mihk 2002 Kullamaa 4.04,8 
11 Peeter Kaus 2002 Taebla 4.06,6 
12 Tanel Toomemägi 2005 Ridala 4.09,1 
13 Randy Põld  Lihula 4.14,3 
14 Jegor Vedenjappin 2003 Nikolai 4.17,3 
15 Gregor Uustalu 2002 HLA 4.30,9 
 
PC/PB 1000m 
1 Martin Teppan 2000 Lihula 3.11,4 
2 Karl Käärats 2000 HPK 3.21,9 
3 Artur Aug 2000 Nikolai 3.26,1 
4 Rocco Mõtt 2001 Lihula 3.30,5 
5 Valeri Tsentsik 2000 Nikolai 3.45,6 
6 Targo Kokvel 2001 Ridala 3.46,6 
7 Sannor Soon 2001 ULA 3.47,6 
8 Marko Kütt 2001 HPK 3.53,1 
9 Tauri Kokvel 2000 Ridala 3.58,5 
 
PB/PA 1500m 
1 Karl Mäger 1999 Lihula 4.54,0 
2 Aaro Õismets  Virtsu 4.57,6 
3 Aleksei Jermolin 1998 Taebla 5.00,9 
4 Toomas Vestli  Virtsu 5.02,8 
5 Alari Palm  Virtsu 5.16,6 
6 Jüri Višovan 1999 Oru 5.30,9 



PD/PC kõrgushüpe 
1 Eric-Mathias Hein 2002 HPK 1,35 
1 Erko Puskar 2003 HPK 1,30 
3 Gregor Uustalu 2002 HLA 1,20 
4 Robin Särg 2003 HPK 1,20 
4 Markus Kõre 2003 HLA 1,20 
6 Juzef-Artur Smigurski 2003 ULA 1,15 
 
PC/PB kõrgushüpe 
1 Kevin Sakson 2000 HPK 1,65 
2 Rauno Tapner 2000 HPK 1,45 
3 Karmo Einmann 2000 HPK 1,45 
4 Marko Kütt 2001 HPK 1,45 
5 Targo Kokvel 2001 Ridala 1,35 
6 Raiko Uus  HLA 1,25 
7 Tauri Kokvel 2000 Ridala 1,20 
 
PB/PA kõrgushüpe 
1 Kristo Simulask 1998 HPK 1,93 
2 Erki Mitman 1999 Noarootsi 1,75 
3 Kaarel Virroja 1998 HPK 1,65 
4 Siim Pikkaro 1998 HPK 1,60 
5 Ainar Sten Junker 1999 Lihula 1,55 
6 Oliver-Erik Suik 1999 HPK 1,50 
7 Kaarel Koit 1998 Ridala 1,50 
8 Peeter-Kait Kallas 1998 Nõva 1,45 
9 Kaur Muuli 1999 HPK 1,45 
 
PD/PC kaugushüpe 
1 Kaarel Laherand 2002 HPK 4,10 
2 Markus Kõre 2003 HLA 4,09 
3 Villem Mihk 2002 Kullamaa 4,06 
4 Erko Puskar 2003 HPK 4,04 
5 Eric Mathias Hein 2002 HPK 4,00 
6 Kaarel Aavekukk 2002 Kullamaa 3,98 
7 Gregor Uustalu 2003 HLA 3,93 
8 Robin Särg 2003 HLA 3,89 
9 Kevin Uspenski 2003 HLA 3,87 
10 Robin Uspenski 2003 HLA 3,86 
11 Tauno Runtal 2002 ULA 3,78 
12 Markus Sõber 2003 Lihula 3,73 
13 Alen Samonin 2002 ULA 3,69 
14 Juzef-Artur Smigurski 2003 ULA 3,69 
15 Kevin Reicard Bachaus  Lihula 3,69 
16 Virgo Vallik  Lihula 3,66 
17 Ken Peit 2002 HPK 3,65 
18 Marten Põld  Lihula 3,63 
19 Uku Tikerpuu 2002 ULA 3,55 
20 Tanel Toomemägi 2005 Ridala 3,49 
21 Gerdo Randviir 2002 Kullamaa 3,46 
22 Randy Põld  Lihula 3,45 
23 Denis Krjutskov 2003 ULA 3,35 
24 Siim Urb  Lihula 3,33 
25 Martin Mägist  Lihula 3,32 
 
PC/PB kaugushüpe 
1 Kevin Sakson 2000 HPK 4,92 
2 Martin Teppan 2000 Lihula 4,69 
3 Germo Pärna 2000 Taebla 4,39 
4 Rauno Tapner 2000 HPK 4,38 



5 Karmo Eimann  2000 HPK 4,28 
6 Helger Ööpik  HLA 4,25 
7 Sannor Soon 2001 ULA 4,10 
8 Targo Kokvel 2001 Ridala 4,07 
9 Karl Käärats 2000 HPK 4,06 
10 Raiko Uus  HLA 4,03 
11 Marko Kütt 2001 HPK 4,02 
12 Reno Mark 2000 Lihula 4,01 
13 Kevin Kivisild 2000 Lihula 3,93 
14 Marten Valk 2001 Ridala 3,84 
15 Hain Hansman 2000 Ridala 3,79 
16 Lehari Reppo 2001 Ridala 3,66 
17 Tauri Kokvel 2000 Ridala 3,65 
18 Mario Luur 2000 Taebla 3,06 
 
PB/PA kaugushüpe 
1 Kristo Simulask 1998 HPK 5,90 
2 Erki Mitman 1999 Noarootsi 5,74 
3 Karl Mäger 1999 Lihula 6,63 
4 Christopher Siider 1998 Taebla 5,35 
5 Siim Pikkaro 1998 HPK 5,29 
6 Kaarel Virroja 1998 HPK 5,20 
7 Kevin Saar 1997 Kullamaa 5,13 
8 Aaro Õismets  Virtsu 4,84 
9 Toomas Teppan 1998 Lihula 4,80 
10 Jüri Višovan 1999 Oru 4,78 
11 Marten Elias 1998 Kullamaa 4,68 
12 Simon Oja  Virtsu 4,67 
13 Kaarel Koit 1998 Ridala 4,60 
14 Oliver-Erik Suik 1999 HPK 4,44 
15 Kaur Muuli 1999 HPK 4,09 
 
PC/PB kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Kevin Sakson 2000 HPK 12,35 
2 Martin Teppan 2000 Lihula 9,60 
3 Margo Turu 2000 Kullamaa 8,35 
4 Hain Hansman 2000 Ridala 8,27 
5 Germo Pärna 2000 Taebla 8,24 
6 Raiko Uus  HLA 7,08 
7 Marko Kütt 2001 HPK 6,79 
 
PB/PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 Erki Mitman 1999 Noarootsi 12,88 
2 Peeter-Kait Kallas 1998 Nõva 11,03 
3 Kristo Simulask 1998 HPK 10,95 
4 Tambet Kuimet 1999 Oru 10,28 
5 Kaarel Virroja 1998 HPK 10,11 
6 Toomas Vestli  Virtsu 10,07 
7 Kristjan Iman 1998 Nõva 9,82 
8 Kert Paulus 1999 Lihula 9,50 
9 Siim Pikkaro 1998 HPK 9,32 
10 Kert Mändla 1999 Kullamaa 8,77 
11 Kaarel Koit 1998 Ridala 8,76 
12 Jüri Višovan 1999 Oru 8,57 
13 Morten Elias 1998 Kullamaa 8,42 
 
PB/PA odavise 600g 
1 Karl Mäger 1999 Lihula 42,68 
2 Peeter-Kait Kallas 1998 Nõva 41,79 
3 Erki Mitman 1999 Noarootsi 39,29 



4 Kert Mändla 1999 Kullamaa 37,90 
5 Alari Palm  Virtsu 33,03 
6 Kristo Simulask 1998 HPK 31,10 
7 Ainar Sten Junker 1999 Lihula 31,00 
8 Siim Pikkaro 1998 HPK 30,88 
9 Toomas Vestli  Virtsu 30,16 
10 Marten Elias 1998 Kullamaa 29,15 
11 Kevin Saar 1997 Kullamaa 27,68 
12 Jüri Višovan 1999 Oru 25,77 
 
PD/PC pallivise 
1 Ken Peit 2002 HPK 49 
2 Marten Suurküla 2002 Ridala 47,5 
3 Jaagup Eks 2003 ULA 47 
4 Uku Tikerpuu 2002 ULA 45,5 
5 Juzef-Artur Smigurski 2003 ULA 44 
6 Sergei Bonartsev 2002 Nikolai 44 
7 Gerdo Randviir 2002 Kullamaa 44 
8 Virgo Vallik  Lihula 42 
9 Marko Mardi 2003 Ridala 41 
10 Sim Urb  Lihula 40,5 
11 Jarmo Lempe 2002 Ridala 40 
12 Ruslan Kargasin 2002 Nikolai 39,5 
13 Eric-Mathias Hein 2002 HPk 39 
14 Jegor Vedenjappin 2003 Nikolai 38,5 
15 Gregor Uustalu 2002 HLA 38 
16 Markus Sõber 2003 Lihula 38 
17 Martin Mägist  Lihula 38 
18 Robin Uspenski 2003 HLA 37,5 
19 Peeter Kaus 2002 Taebla 37 
20 Robin Särg 2003 HPK 36,5 
21 Markus Kõre 2003 HLA 36 
22 Kevin Reidar Bachaus 2002 Lihula 36 
23 Denis Krjutskov 2003 ULA 36 
24 Erko Puskar 2003 HPK 35,5 
25 Marten Põld  Lihula 34,5 
26 Alen Samonin 2002 ULA 33,5 
27 Tanel Toomemägi 2005 Ridala 33 
28 Randy Põld  Lihula 31,5 
29 Kaarel Aavekukk 2002 Kullamaa 31 
30 Tauno Runtal 2002 ULA 24 
 
PC/PB pallivise 
1 Kevin Sakson 2000 HPK 61 
2 Valeri Tsentsik 2000 Nikolai 60,5 
3 Sannor Soon 2001 ULA 59 
4 Rauno Tapner 2000 HPK 55 
5 Karl Käärats 2000 HPK 53,5 
6 Raiko Uus  HLA 52 
7 Ruslan Sergatsov 2000 Nikolai 51,5 
8 Marten Valk 2001 Ridala 51 
9 Kevin Kiviselg 2000 Lihula 49 
10 Germo Pärna 2000 Taebla 47 
11 Hain Hansman 2000 Ridala 45,5 
12 Tauri Kokvel 2000 Ridala 44,5 
13 Marko Kütt 2001 HPK 40,5 
14 Targo Kokvel 2001 Ridala 40 
 
 
 



TD/TC 4x100m 
1 HLA   1.02,1 
2 HPK   1.04,6 
3 Uuemõisa    1.05,2 
4 Ridala   1.05,3 
5 Kullamaa   1.05,4 
 
TC/TB 4x100m 
1 HPK   57,1 
2 Ridala   1.02,4 
3 Lihula   1.02,6 
4 Taebla   1.03,4 
5 Kullamaa   1.03,5 
6 HLA   1.04,1 
7 Uuemõisa    1.07,8 
 
TB/TA 4x100m 
1 HPK   58,7 
2 Kullamaa   1.02,8 
 
PD/PC 4x100m 
1 HPK   59,5 
2 HLA   1.02,9 
3 Lihula   1.03,8 
4 Uuemõisa   1.05,5 
5 Ridala   1.06,5 
 
PC/PB 4x100m 
1 HPK   53,1 
2 Lihula   56,7 
3 Ridala   58,1 
4 HLA   1.04,1 
5 Uuemõisa   1.06,1 
 
PB/PA 4x100m 
1 HPK   50,7 
1 Virtsu   51,7 
2 Taebla   52,1 
3 Lihula   52,7 
4 Ridala   55,1 
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